
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2025 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on House and Governmental Affairs to
Original House Bill No. 332 by Representative Larvadain

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 18, change "one" to "three"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 2, line 2, after "place" and before "being" insert "or a designated parking lot
5 attached to a polling place"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

7 On page 2, at the beginning of line 4, change "one" to "three"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 4

9 On page 2, delete line 7 and insert the following:

10 "(2) To remain within any such polling place or a designated parking lot
11 attached to a polling place, or within a radius of ~~six~~ three"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 5

13 On page 2, delete line 9 and insert the following:

14 "right to vote or engaging in other lawful, non-intimidating acts, after having been
15 directed with cause by an election commissioner, law"